RESOLUTION 21-115

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE PURCHASE OF PERSONAL FIRE PROTECTIVE GEAR FROM TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$20,081.84

BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Panama City Beach, Florida that the appropriate officers of the City hereby ratify and confirm that certain Agreement between the City and Ten-8 Fire & Safety, LLC relating to the purchase of personal fire protective gear in the total amount of Twenty Thousand, Eighty-one Dollars and Eighty-Four Cents (\$20,081.84) in the form attached as Exhibit A and presented to the Council today.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this $\prod_{i=1}^{n} day of March, 2021.$

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

By:

Mark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lynne Fasone, City Clerk

Resolution 21-115



TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC 2904 59TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST BRADENTON, FL 34203 Phone : 800-228-8368 Fax : 941-756-2598

INVOICE

Page 1

PAN BC

652252

JOEY HAYES

CRAIG ROBARTS

Invoice Number	IN884006
Invoice Date	10/15/2020

P.O. Number

SalesPerson

Our Order No.

Bill To:		Ship To: PANAMA CITY BEACH F.C 17121 PANAMA CITY BEACH F.C		
Tax lo	dent, Type – Legal Entity	Custom	ANAMA CITY BEACH, FL 3241 er ID	P/

Item/Description	Unit	Qty. Ordered	Qty. Backorder	Qty. Shipped	Unit Price	Total Price
GLB-PCBCOAT PANAMA CITY 8CH G-EXTREME CUSTOM KHAKI COAT	EACH	8		8	1,234.38	9,875 04
GLB-PCBGPSPANTS PANAMA CITY BEACH CUSTOM GPS PANTS KHAKI FREIGHT CHARGES INCLUDED	PAIR	8		8	1,275.85	10,206.80

Amount Subject to Sales Tax 0 Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 20,081.84	Subtotal: Invoice Discount	20,081.84 0 00
Remit To :	Total Sales Tax	0.00
TEN-8 FIRE & SAFETY, LLC		
2904 59TH AVENUE DRIVE EAST	Total:	20,081.84
Bradenton, FL 34203		

All returns must be initiated within 30 days of receipt of product and will be charged a restocking fee. Contact your sales representative to receive a Return Materials Authorization (RMA). Special order parts are not returnable. Full terms and conditions for returns can be found on our website at www.ten8fire.com/returns.